Premiums are payable to the PLAN at the PLAN's office by electronic file transfer via ACH, 
wire transfer or check via mail addressed to: Finance Department, Health Plan of San Mateo, 
801 Gateway Blvd, Ste. 100, South San Francisco, CA 94080.  In no event shall the County's 
total fiscal obligation under this agreement exceed TWENTY MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND ($20,500,000). 

Section 4.0 Term 

The paragraph that reads:  
The term of the Agreement shall be January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025. 

Shall now read:  
The term of the Agreement shall be January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2026. 

Effective Date